Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dataside LLC		03/14/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
Dataside LLC		03/14/2006	COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dataside Delaware, LLC	
Street Address:	c/o ViaWest, Inc., 1200 17th St., Suite 1150	
Internal Address:	Attn: Carol Rogers	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2581302	COLLOCATION SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2581306	COLLOCATION SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2906985	COMDEPOT
Registration Number:	3357420	DS DATASIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900104941

Fax Number: (303)298-0940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-299-8385

Email: dschachter@sah.com
Correspondent Name: David N. Schachter

Address Line 1: 633 17th St.
Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 077795031

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003765 FRAME: 0546

258/302

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David N. Schachter
Signature:	/David N. Schachter/
Date:	04/24/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Dataside tm assignment#page1.tif source=Dataside tm assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003765 FRAME: 0547

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, DATASIDE LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, owns and is using or intends to use the trademarks and service marks listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Assigned Marks") in connection with the goods and/or services as set forth in the certificates of registration identified on Exhibit A, on file with the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas, DATASIDE DELAWARE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), has acquired from Assignor all right and title in and to the Assigned Marks, together with their associated good will and in the goods and services in connection with which Assignor is using or intends to use the Assigned Marks; and

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest that it may have in and to the Assigned Marks, and all associated good will.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative this **U** day of March, 2008.

DATASIDE LLC

James E. J. deVenny III, President

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF DALLAS §

ANN SMITH
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
APRIL 28, 2011

Motary Public
State of Texas

My Comm.

Expires: april 28, 204

BUS RE\1609917.1

EXHIBIT A ASSIGNED MARKS

COLLOCATION SOLUTIONS

U. S. Trademark Registration #2581302 Issued on June 18, 2002

COLLOCATION SOLUTIONS

U. S. Trademark Registration #2581306 Issued on June 18, 2002

COMDEPOT

U.S. Trademark Registration #2906985 Issued on November 30, 2004

DS DATASIDE

U. S. Trademark Registration #3357420 Issued on December 18, 2007

BUS_RE\1609917.1

RECORDED: 04/24/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003765 FRAME: 0549